DOC # 778504
02/14/2011 12:25PM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
TICOR TITLE - RENO
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 5 Fee: 18.00
BK-211 PG-2556 RPTT: 0.00

## MANUFACTURED HOME AFFIDAVIT OF AFFIXATION

Record and Return [] by Mail [] by Pickup to: WFHM FINAL DOCS X2599-024			
405 SW 5TH STREET	_		
DES MOINES, IA 50309-4600	7		
This Instrument Prepared By:			
RYAN DAVIS			
Preparer's Name	The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe		
1150 W WASHINGTON STREET,			
Preparer's Address 1	No. of Lot, House, etc.,		
TEMPE, AZ 852810000			

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 1

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 2/4/2008

Preparer's Address 2



778504 Page: 2 of 5 02/14/2011

NORM	A R BAR	TOLI		
being	j duly sw	(type the orn, on his or her oa	name of each Homeowner signing this Affidavit]: ath state as follows:	
1.	Homeo	wner owns the manu	ufactured home ("Home") described as fo	ollows:
USED	198	1 FLEETWOOD	STONERIDGE	060 <sub>X</sub> 027
New/L	Jsed Year	Manufacturer's Name	Model Name or Model No.	Length x Width
CAFL	2ABB301	.702963 CAFLBBB3	01702963	
Serial	No.	Serial No.	Serial No. Seria	al No.
2.		me was built in comp Standards Act.	pliance with the federal Manufactured Ho	ome Construction and
3.	manufa	cturer's warranty for	st retail buyer of the Home, Homeowner r the Home, (ii) the Consumer Manual fo e Home, and (iv) the formaldehyde health	r the Home, (iii) the
	GRANITE	CRT, CARSON CIT	ted at the following "Property Address": TY, DOUGLAS, NV 89705	/
Stree	t or Rout	e, City, County, Stat	te Zip Code	
5. LEGA	_		Property Address ("Land") is: HERETO AND MADE A PART THEREOF	
		_/_/		
			/ /	
- Andrews				
TAV	CTATEME	NTS SHOULD BE SE	ENT TO: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGA	CF D O BOY 11701
		071014701	ENT TO: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGA	GE, P.O. BOX 11/01,
21231123		071011701		
6.	The Hor	meowner is the own	er of the Land or, if not the owner of the	Land, is in possession of
	the real		o a lease in recordable form, and the cor	
7.	foundat manufa warrant electrici	cion, constructed in a cturer's specification cy, and permanently ty, sewer) ("Perman	If be anchored to the Land by attachment accordance with applicable state and local as in a manner sufficient to validate any a connected to appropriate residential utility ently Affixed"). The Homeowner intendermanent improvement to the Land.	al building codes and applicable manufacturer's ties (e.g., water, gas,

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 2

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 2/4/2008

- 8. The Home shall be assessed and taxed as an improvement to the Land.
- 9. Homeowner agrees that as of today, or if the Home is not yet located at the Property Address, upon the delivery of the Home to the Property Address:
  - (a) All permits required by governmental authorities have been obtained;
  - (b) The foundation system for the Home was designed by an engineer to meet the soil conditions of the Land. All foundations are constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes, and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer's warranty.
  - (c) The wheels, axles, towbar or hitch were removed when the Home was, or will be, placed on the Property Address; and
  - (d) The Home is (i) Permanently Affixed to a foundation, (ii) has the characteristics of site-built housing, and (iii) is part of the Land.
- 10. If the Homeowner is the owner of the Land, any conveyance or financing of the Home and the Land shall be a single transaction under applicable state law.
- 11. Other than those disclosed in this Affidavit, the Homeowner is not aware of (i) any other claim, lien or encumbrance affecting the Home, (ii) any facts or information known to the Homeowner that could reasonably affect the validity of the title of the Home or the existence or non-existence of security interests in it.
- 12. A Homeowner shall initial only one of the following, as it applies to title to the Home: [Closing and Agent: please refer to the Manufactured Home and Land Supplemental Closing Instructions for completion instructions]:

_[J	The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. The original manufacturer's
	certificate of origin, duly endorsed to the Homeowner, is attached to this Affidavit, or
	previously was recorded in the real property records of the jurisdiction where the
	Home is to be located.
[]	The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. After diligent search and inquiry, the
-	Homeowner is unable to produce the original manufacturer's certificate of origin.
[]	The manufacturer's certificate of origin and/or certificate of title to the Home [ ] shall
	be [ ] has been eliminated as required by applicable law.

[ ] The Home shall be covered by a certificate of title.

13. This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner(s) pursuant to applicable state law.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 3

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 2/4/2008



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Homeowner(s) has presence of the undersigned witnesses on	as executed this Affidavit in my presence and in the this day of
Februing Di	ady or
Della Bartan	
Homeowner #1 (SEAL)	Witness
NORMA R BARTOLI	\ \
	\ \
Homeowner #2 (SEAL)	Witness
Homeowner #3 (SEAL)	Witness
Homeowner #4 (SEAL)	Witness
1000	
STATE OF. VUCCO	, \ / /
MYCC hand	) ss.:
COUNTY OF THE CO	
On the day of	
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publ	licyin and for said State personally appeared
personally known to me or proved to make	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
	thin instrument and acknowledged to me that
	their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the pe	rson on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed
1 Dahad Dag	
JUCIEL BYGGS	2 PACHEL SPRACKLIN
Notary Signature	Notary Printed Name
Notary Public, State of Julia	Qualified in the County of WASHOE
My Commission expires:	2012
Official Seal:	EL SPRACKLIN
(A) Notary Pu	iblic - State of Nevada
Appointment	Recorded in Washoe County

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.



## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## Escrow No.01009991 RS

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 18 of RIDGEVIEW ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 27, 1972, as Document No. 63503.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/83<sup>rd</sup> interest in and to all the common area, shown as "Parcel A" as set forth on said subdivision.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all minerals and mineral rights.

APN: 1420-07-411-053

